

## Advanced Dermatology Associates celebrates 25th anniversary as the leading provider of dermatology

Advanced Dermatology Associates, the leading provider of dermatology and dermatologic related healthcare services in the Tri-State area

NEWYORK, NY, UNITED STATES, October 23, 2015 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Under the direction of Dr Lawrence Jaeger, a highly recognized board certified dermatologist, Advanced Dermatology has become the leader of innovative medical care in this tremendously underserved arena in the specialty healthcare market. It is no wonder why this innovative healthcare group has achieved its longevity and success as its mission statement is quite simple; Provide innovative, caring, efficient and cost effective medical care using compassionate techniques in its far reaching and multiple state of the art healthcare facilities. At Advanced Dermatology, you are always seen by a certified and caring medical provider that treats all their patients with the respect and courtesy they deserve by their highly trained staff.

Their services include all aspects of Medical, Cosmetic and Surgical Dermatology. They are the experts when it come s to everything related to the health needs as it relates to skin, hair and nails. With over 100 years of combined healthcare experience, the medical providers of Advanced Dermatology Associates are experts in their field and can frequently be found on the national healthcare lecture circuit teaching the most up to date medical techniques making available to other physicians, the special brand of medical services in their respective fields.

Advanced Dermatology boasts six distinct communities based healthcare facilities in both Manhattan and the Bronx and is currently undergoing a very large and rapid expansion. At present, they can found at 3rd avenue and 149th street, Coop City, Fordham Road at the Grand Concourse and Parkchester in the Bronx along with Central Park South and Midtown in Manhattan.

Advanced Dermatology Associates accepts all insurances, Medicare, Medicaid, Union Plans, PPOs, HMOs and all Medicaid Managed Care Plans. They offer same day, weekend, and late night appointments to cater to their ever growing patient base.

If you are interested in learning more about this innovative healthcare provider group, please feel free to visit their website at <a href="https://www.adv-derm.com">www.adv-derm.com</a>. They look forward to changing your expectations in the way today's healthcare should be delivered.

Dr. Lawrence Jaeger Advanced Dermatology Associates 212-262-2500 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2015 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.